T W The Wildlife Information Centre

[ C

Programme

10:00
10:30

10:40

11:10

11:40
12:05

12:35

12:50

13:50

14:10

14:25

14:55

15:20

15:50

16:20

16:30

Autumn Conference & AGM
Urban Wildlife

Sat 30 November 2019

Oatridge College, Ecclesmachan Rd, Uphall, Broxburn (EH52 6NH)

Registration and tea/coffee

Welcome and Introduction

Lucy Hoad (TWIC Director)

Lichens in the City

Rebecca Yahr (RBGE)

Glasgow’s Grassland Water Voles

Cath Scott (Glasgow City Council)

Tea/coffee break

The Dark Arrows - Swifts and Swifts Conservation

Toby Wilson (RSPB)

Open Mike Session

A chance to promote your own surveys or recording initiatives.

Buffet lunch and stalls

Please take the opportunity to look at the displays and purchase any raffle tickets.
TWIC AGM: All welcome, but only TWIC members can vote on any resolutions.
Presentation of the Bob Saville Award

SBIF - Update and Next Steps

Rachel Tierney (Scottish Biodiversity Information Forum, SBIF)

Tea/coffee break

Note raffle prizes will be available to be claimed at tea break and conference end.
Records on Rooftop

Apithanny Bourne (Butterfly Conservation)

Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland

David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)

Summing up

Michael Scott (TWIC Director)

Conference ends

TWIC is a company registered in Scotland (No SC234339) and a registered Scottish Charity SC034113. This project is supported by Scottish Natural Heritage.




