## TW The Wildlife Information Centre IC Autumn Conference & AGM

## Urban Wildlife

Sat 30 November 2019 Oatridge College, Ecclesmachan Rd, Uphall, Broxburn (EH52 6NH)

## Programme

13:50TWIC AGM: All welcome, but only TWIC members can vote on any resolutions14:10Presentation of the Bob Saville Award14:25SBIF - Update and Next Steps Rachel Tierney (Scottish Biodiversity Information Forum, SBIF)14:55Tea/coffee break	10:00	Registration and tea/coffee
10:40Lichens in the City Rebecca Yahr (RBGE)11:10Glasgow's Grassland Water Voles Cath Scott (Glasgow City Council)11:40Tea/coffee break12:05The Dark Arrows - Swifts and Swifts Conservation Toby Wilson (RSPB)12:35Open Mike Session A chance to promote your own surveys or recording initiatives.12:50Buffet lunch and stalls Please take the opportunity to look at the displays and purchase any raffle tick13:50TWIC AGM: All welcome, but only TWIC members can vote on any resolutions14:10Presentation of the Bob Saville Award14:25SBIF - Update and Next Steps Rachel Tierney (Scottish Biodiversity Information Forum, SBIF)14:55Tea/coffee break Note raffle prizes will be available to be claimed at tea break and conference er15:20Records on Rooftop Apithanny Bourne (Butterfly Conservation)15:50Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)	10:30	Welcome and Introduction
Rebecca Yahr (RBGE)11:10Glasgow's Grassland Water Voles Cath Scott (Glasgow City Council)11:40Tea/coffee break12:05The Dark Arrows - Swifts and Swifts Conservation Toby Wilson (RSPB)12:35Open Mike Session A chance to promote your own surveys or recording initiatives.12:50Buffet lunch and stalls Please take the opportunity to look at the displays and purchase any raffle tick13:50TWIC AGM: All welcome, but only TWIC members can vote on any resolutions14:10Presentation of the Bob Saville Award14:25SBIF - Update and Next Steps Rachel Tierney (Scottish Biodiversity Information Forum, SBIF)14:55Tea/coffee break Note raffle prizes will be available to be claimed at tea break and conference en Apithanny Bourne (Butterfly Conservation)15:50Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)		Lucy Hoad (TWIC Director)
11:10Glasgow's Grassland Water Voles Cath Scott (Glasgow City Council)11:40Tea/coffee break12:05The Dark Arrows - Swifts and Swifts Conservation Toby Wilson (RSPB)12:35Open Mike Session A chance to promote your own surveys or recording initiatives.12:50Buffet lunch and stalls Please take the opportunity to look at the displays and purchase any raffle tick13:50TWIC AGM: All welcome, but only TWIC members can vote on any resolutions14:10Presentation of the Bob Saville Award14:25SBIF - Update and Next Steps Rachel Tierney (Scottish Biodiversity Information Forum, SBIF)14:55Tea/coffee break Note raffle prizes will be available to be claimed at tea break and conference end15:20Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)	10:40	Lichens in the City
Cath Scott (Glasgow City Council)11:40Tea/coffee break12:05The Dark Arrows - Swifts and Swifts Conservation Toby Wilson (RSPB)12:35Open Mike Session A chance to promote your own surveys or recording initiatives.12:50Buffet lunch and stalls Please take the opportunity to look at the displays and purchase any raffle tick13:50TWIC AGM: All welcome, but only TWIC members can vote on any resolutions14:10Presentation of the Bob Saville Award14:25SBIF - Update and Next Steps Rachel Tierney (Scottish Biodiversity Information Forum, SBIF)14:55Tea/coffee break Note raffle prizes will be available to be claimed at tea break and conference er15:20Records on Rooftop Apithanny Bourne (Butterfly Conservation)15:50Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)		Rebecca Yahr (RBGE)
11:40Tea/coffee break12:05The Dark Arrows - Swifts and Swifts Conservation Toby Wilson (RSPB)12:35Open Mike Session A chance to promote your own surveys or recording initiatives.12:50Buffet lunch and stalls Please take the opportunity to look at the displays and purchase any raffle tick13:50TWIC AGM: All welcome, but only TWIC members can vote on any resolutions14:10Presentation of the Bob Saville Award14:25SBIF - Update and Next Steps Rachel Tierney (Scottish Biodiversity Information Forum, SBIF)14:55Tea/coffee break Note raffle prizes will be available to be claimed at tea break and conference er15:20Records on Rooftop Apithanny Bourne (Butterfly Conservation)15:50Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)	11:10	Glasgow's Grassland Water Voles
12:05The Dark Arrows - Swifts and Swifts Conservation Toby Wilson (RSPB)12:35Open Mike Session A chance to promote your own surveys or recording initiatives.12:50Buffet lunch and stalls Please take the opportunity to look at the displays and purchase any raffle tick13:50TWIC AGM: All welcome, but only TWIC members can vote on any resolutions14:10Presentation of the Bob Saville Award14:25SBIF - Update and Next Steps Rachel Tierney (Scottish Biodiversity Information Forum, SBIF)14:55Tea/coffee break Note raffle prizes will be available to be claimed at tea break and conference er15:20Records on Rooftop Apithanny Bourne (Butterfly Conservation)15:50Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)		Cath Scott (Glasgow City Council)
Toby Wilson (RSPB)12:35Open Mike Session A chance to promote your own surveys or recording initiatives.12:50Buffet lunch and stalls Please take the opportunity to look at the displays and purchase any raffle tick13:50TWIC AGM: All welcome, but only TWIC members can vote on any resolutions14:10Presentation of the Bob Saville Award14:25SBIF - Update and Next Steps Rachel Tierney (Scottish Biodiversity Information Forum, SBIF)14:55Tea/coffee break Note raffle prizes will be available to be claimed at tea break and conference end15:20Records on Rooftop Apithanny Bourne (Butterfly Conservation)15:50Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)	11:40	Tea/coffee break
12:35Open Mike Session A chance to promote your own surveys or recording initiatives.12:50Buffet lunch and stalls Please take the opportunity to look at the displays and purchase any raffle tick13:50TWIC AGM: All welcome, but only TWIC members can vote on any resolutions14:10Presentation of the Bob Saville Award14:25SBIF - Update and Next Steps Rachel Tierney (Scottish Biodiversity Information Forum, SBIF)14:55Tea/coffee break Note raffle prizes will be available to be claimed at tea break and conference er15:20Records on Rooftop Apithanny Bourne (Butterfly Conservation)15:50Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)	12:05	The Dark Arrows – Swifts and Swifts Conservation
A chance to promote your own surveys or recording initiatives.12:50Buffet lunch and stalls Please take the opportunity to look at the displays and purchase any raffle tick13:50TWIC AGM: All welcome, but only TWIC members can vote on any resolutions14:10Presentation of the Bob Saville Award14:25SBIF - Update and Next Steps Rachel Tierney (Scottish Biodiversity Information Forum, SBIF)14:55Tea/coffee break Note raffle prizes will be available to be claimed at tea break and conference er15:20Records on Rooftop Apithanny Bourne (Butterfly Conservation)15:50Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)		Toby Wilson (RSPB)
12:50Buffet lunch and stalls Please take the opportunity to look at the displays and purchase any raffle tick13:50TWIC AGM: All welcome, but only TWIC members can vote on any resolutions14:10Presentation of the Bob Saville Award14:25SBIF - Update and Next Steps Rachel Tierney (Scottish Biodiversity Information Forum, SBIF)14:55Tea/coffee break Note raffle prizes will be available to be claimed at tea break and conference er15:20Records on Rooftop Apithanny Bourne (Butterfly Conservation)15:50Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)	12:35	Open Mike Session
Please take the opportunity to look at the displays and purchase any raffle tick13:50TWIC AGM: All welcome, but only TWIC members can vote on any resolutions14:10Presentation of the Bob Saville Award14:25SBIF - Update and Next Steps Rachel Tierney (Scottish Biodiversity Information Forum, SBIF)14:55Tea/coffee break Note raffle prizes will be available to be claimed at tea break and conference er15:20Records on Rooftop Apithanny Bourne (Butterfly Conservation)15:50Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)		A chance to promote your own surveys or recording initiatives.
<ul> <li>13:50 TWIC AGM: All welcome, but only TWIC members can vote on any resolutions</li> <li>14:10 Presentation of the Bob Saville Award</li> <li>14:25 SBIF - Update and Next Steps Rachel Tierney (Scottish Biodiversity Information Forum, SBIF)</li> <li>14:55 Tea/coffee break Note raffle prizes will be available to be claimed at tea break and conference er</li> <li>15:20 Records on Rooftop Apithanny Bourne (Butterfly Conservation)</li> <li>15:50 Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)</li> </ul>	12:50	Buffet lunch and stalls
14:10Presentation of the Bob Saville Award14:25SBIF - Update and Next Steps Rachel Tierney (Scottish Biodiversity Information Forum, SBIF)14:55Tea/coffee break Note raffle prizes will be available to be claimed at tea break and conference er15:20Records on Rooftop Apithanny Bourne (Butterfly Conservation)15:50Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)		Please take the opportunity to look at the displays and purchase any raffle tickets.
14:25SBIF - Update and Next Steps Rachel Tierney (Scottish Biodiversity Information Forum, SBIF)14:55Tea/coffee break Note raffle prizes will be available to be claimed at tea break and conference er15:20Records on Rooftop Apithanny Bourne (Butterfly Conservation)15:50Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)	13:50	TWIC AGM: All welcome, but only TWIC members can vote on any resolutions.
Image: A contract of the second sec	14:10	Presentation of the Bob Saville Award
<ul> <li>14:55 Tea/coffee break Note raffle prizes will be available to be claimed at tea break and conference en</li> <li>15:20 Records on Rooftop Apithanny Bourne (Butterfly Conservation)</li> <li>15:50 Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)</li> </ul>	14:25	SBIF – Update and Next Steps
<ul> <li>Note raffle prizes will be available to be claimed at tea break and conference er</li> <li>15:20 Records on Rooftop         <ul> <li>Apithanny Bourne (Butterfly Conservation)</li> <li>15:50 Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland             <ul> <li>David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)</li> </ul> </li> </ul> </li> </ul>		Rachel Tierney (Scottish Biodiversity Information Forum, SBIF)
<ul> <li>15:20 Records on Rooftop         <ul> <li>Apithanny Bourne (Butterfly Conservation)</li> </ul> </li> <li>15:50 Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland         <ul> <li>David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)</li> </ul> </li> </ul>	14:55	Tea/coffee break
Apithanny Bourne (Butterfly Conservation) 15:50 <b>Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland</b> David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)		Note raffle prizes will be available to be claimed at tea break and conference end.
15:50Wildlife Photography in Central ScotlandDavid Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)	15:20	Records on Rooftop
David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)		Apithanny Bourne (Butterfly Conservation)
	15:50	Wildlife Photography in Central Scotland
16:20Summing up		David Palmar (photoscot.co.uk - David Palmar Photography)
	16:20	Summing up
Michael Scott (TWIC Director)		Michael Scott (TWIC Director)
16:30Conference ends	16:30	Conference ends

TWIC is a company registered in Scotland (No SC234339) and a registered Scottish Charity SC034113. This project is supported by Scottish Natural Heritage.